	Honorable Commission			-2002 					umber: 22,85
Please 1.	Name of conveying party	10)227	7765		2.	Name and addre	ss of receiving	g party(ies):
	Egis Gyogyszergyar R	Т.	11-	5-02		Name:	Orion Co	rporation	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attac	ched?	Yes No		Internal Address			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			10	. Q	Street Address	Orioni	ntie 1	
Ø	5 —	erger		NOV 0 5	Æ	City:	Espoo		
	Security	ange (of Nam	e TENT & TRAN	EMPRE	State:	Finland	Zip Code:	02200
	Other: [Describe]					Addition	nal name(s) & Add	ress(es) attac	hed?
Execut	ion Date: October 21, 20	02					☐ Yes	∑ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent date of the application:	numb	er(s): If	this docume	nt is bei	ing filed t	ogether with a nev	v application,	the execution
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):					В.	Patent Number(s	3):	
					i		6,242,386		
	Addi	tional	numbei	rs attached?		l] Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name:	Steven J. Scott					7.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40	
						⊠	Enclosed (P	lease charge ount)	deficiency to
								to be charged	to deposit
Interna	I Address: FINNEGAN, HENDE & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RSON	I, FARA	ABOW, GAR	RETT		account		
Street	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.								
City:	Washington, D.C.					!			
State:	Zip:		2000	5-3315		8.	Deposit Account	No.: 06-0916	
9.	Statement and signature.					L			
	best of my knowledge and belief, I document.	the for	egoing				ct and any attache	d copy is a tru	e copy of the
1	O 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4	:	1 to	11	call .		Nev. 1,	200 Z
- (Steven J. Scott, Reg. No. 43,91		:		Signatui		to and documents		raio
	Total number	ot pag	ies incli	laing cover s	meet, at	uacnmen	ts and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Egis Gyogyszergyar RT., a corporation of Hungary, [hereinafter referred to as "EGIS"], is assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,242,386, issued on June 5, 2001, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011115, Frame 0078, on September 28, 2000;

and

WHEREAS, Orion Corporation, a corporation of Finland, [hereinafter referred to as "ORION"] whose post office address is Orionintie 1, 02200 Espoo, Finland, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the Letters Patent issued for this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ORION is hereby acknowledged, EGIS has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ORION, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the issued Patent No. 6,242,386 and any and all reissues thereof;

AND, EGIS HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with ORION, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in ORION, its successors and assigns, execute any and all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ORION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ORION, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EGIS has hereunto set its hand.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of EGIS.

Printed Name: Dr. István ORBÁN	_
Title: General Manager	_, Egis Gyogyszergyar RT.
Signature:	
Date: October 21, 2002	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/05/2002 REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0612